
Paul E. Ruasell 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610,774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

July 1 f 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

RECEIVED 
JUL -1 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITV COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report 

for the Period May 1, 2013 through April 30, 2014 
Docket No. M-2013-2361630 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") is PPL Electric's Transmission Service Charge (TSC") Reconciliation Report 
for the Period May 1, 2013 through April 30, 2014. This reconciliation report is being 
filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on July 1, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 

Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period Mav 1. 2013 to April 30. 2014 

Line 
No. 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Including GRT) 
1 (Schedule 2. Column M, Lines 1, 9, 16 & 21) 

Actual Transmission Service Charge Revenues (Excluding GRT and MFC) 
2 (Schedule 2. Column M. Lines 4, 12, 17 & 22 ) 

Actual PJM-Billed Transmission Service Expenses 
3 (Schedule 2, Column M. Lines 5, 13.18 & 23 ) 

4 Actual PJM Costs Directly Assigned 
(Schedule 2, Column M, Line 6 ) 

5 Actual Net Metering Expenses 
(Schedule 2. Column M, Lines 7. 14, 19 & 24 ) 

Over/(Under) Collection 
6 (Schedule 2, Column M, Lines 8, 15, 20 & 25 ) 

Interest on Over/(Under) Collection 
7 (Schedule 5, Line 13, Columns 0, F. H, J & L) 

Total 

4,662,465 S 

4,331,896 

4,286.675 

372,576 

231.042 

(558,397) 

(46.416) 

Residential 

2,877.368 

3,364,184 

372,576 

10.303 

Small 
Commercial 
& Industrial 

(869.695) 

(72.293) 

1.402.540 

876.628 

173.808 

352.104 

29.268 

Large 
Commercial 
& Industrial -

Primary 

3.115.249 S 1.491.970 S 

51.073 

44.580 

46,931 

Large 
Commercial 
& Industrial -
Transmission 

54.275 S 

(40.438) 

(3,361) 

972 

915 

1.283 

(368) 

(30) 

8 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding CRT) (Une 6 plus Line 7 plus Une 8) (604,813) (941,988) 381.372 (43.799) (398) 

9 Over/(Under) Collection (Including MFC/Excluding GRT) (Line 9 ' MFC) (a) (621.698) (959.255) 381.754 (43,799) (398) 

10 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) (Une 1 0 ' 1.062699) S (660.677) S (1,019.399) S 405.690 S (46.545) S (423) 

(a) Merchant Function Charge Factor 

Residential 

Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 - .018) = 

1/(1 - .0010) = 
1.01833 

1.001001 

RECEIVED 
JUL-l 2013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES COSPORAIION 
RECOHCILIATKmOF TMHSWISSlON SEgVICt CH*RG6 r T S C H REVENUES * « P EKPtNSES BY MOUTH 

A c j i l TSC R t w - u i t Bfca 

I c i i M r s GRT »no MFC 

2.931 " 9 

i s.iis r*s 

2.931 . « S 

2.S77,36e 

S m < u E o m t s (ScrM J < 3 

A d a l PJ V C m s DncL'r 
A u g n M ( S c f « s i * 3A. Ljn* 2« 372576 

1 0 X 3 

372.576 

Smjfl Conxntrclal s InOuitrUI 

•cua l TSC R n r n j n B B « 

A A s I TSC Rtveron 80*3 

£"*f5y R*«*--ii« Av«l«3i* 
( n O j O r s G.5T I fB W f C 

1,491370 S 

1 «X3944 
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1.403.S41 

1.401 

1.4^.540 
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|Scf«j. 35. b™ Z 

( L r t t l r w u t r * 12 r r v u 

131 
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173 see 

54175 1 

51 073 
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N « Ue«**r5 E i p * r v t 
(Sc tKkH 33. U ie 3: 
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L « i e > 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T K ^ 
A C T U A L PJM-B ILLED T R A N S W I S S K W SERVICE EXPENSES BV MOUTH lAIIPCi. labte C o s B ) 

DtButa CwponanB 
1 Hetwal Transmoiiori Stfviet Chargr 
2 ^Je^voIl( Tiansncssion S«rvk« Charge - Cat Op^on 
3 Stints Eitnrunon Coil Assignment - SECA C i l Option 
* Reicove Supply and Voltage ConSoi Snm Gen«ation Souices Service 
5 Reacbve Services ChaiflM 
6 Blac* Start Service 
7 TraEisnissjon Lossn (Point-to-PomtJ CredJts 
8 Non-Fim Point-to-Poinl Tisnsmission Service CieOiB 
9 Trsnsroission Enhancement Chatges 

PJM StJiedule 13 Eipanum Cost Recsvery Mechvusm 
PJM Customer Payment DtUuSz 
Delenefl Ta> Adjustmem 
Total Demann Cflmpooens 

10 

£rWYr CompootnO 
11 RclabSty Fnt Corporation Charge (RFC) 
15 PJM Syslem Control and Dupalth Sc^vxc 
16 Transnission Owner SeheduSng, Syslrm Consol and Disoalch Service 
W Regulation and Frequency Response Service 
18 Day Ahead Scheduling Reserve 
19 Ooerating Reserve - Supple menial Reserve Service 
20 Day Ahead 
21 Heal Tone (Balancing) 
22 Synchronous Condersng Charge 
23 Operating Reserve - Spcnrung Reserve Service 
24 NorOi American Secac Reiablity Corpora^on Charge (NERC) 
25 PJM West Transition Charge 
26 Non-Synchrwinea Reserve 
27 Michigan-Onlario Phase AngTe Regulators 
2S Total Energy Corroonents 
29 Total 

(4,989) 
519,554 

4,775 
(99.21S) 

6 J M 
4,246.944 

(4,989) 
528,554 

4,775 
( 9 9 ^ 1 5 ) 

6.398 

(269) (269) 
S 4286 675 5 - 5 - S - S - s - s - s - s s - 5 - S - 5 4 286 675 

31 S m l C o ^ n r o u ( mouani 
32 L v g * C d r m r c a l & Ircutfnal - P m v 
33 L*--ge C a w t m i s m a j & i i - Ti 

Erv^r Eicuri 
A n u r i a 
Sml Ccrantin! A Vieutlna 
t i ^ t ComrwailS IndudJI - *nru; 
L«ig* Ccmmvratl & Indudnil - Ti 

18 *S% 

OC3* 

i s i n 
i s i 

cov 

OCT* 
00% 

cm. 
oo» 
OCT* 
DO* 

eo* 

00% 

etr% 
00% 
00% 
00% 

eo% 
00% 
00% 
00% 

cc% 

00% 
0D% 

co% 

00% 
00% 

00% 
e c u 
110% 
00% 

co% 
00% 
00% 
00% 

00% 
00% 
00% 
00% 

00% 
00% 
00% 
00% 

• t r r w d E t p e w U o c a W 

&TUI Carmml 4 »idkjiirsl 
'. Mrjt Cory?i*rnl & mMenal - Ptira-j 
large CorTrwrral A inlutfm - Ti 

3.364,394 
876.680 

44 554 
U e 6 

3.364.394 
876.680 
44,584 

1^86 

Sr-jl Ccfr-nwra*l 4 mdufiw 
L*r̂ « Corrvr*rciil& IndkiAul' Prrr-jr̂  
I v g t Comnvrn l S tnanfnl l - Tr j rcvrAsci 

(210) 

<*) 
(3) 

(210) 
(52) 
(<) 
(3) 

Tcai 
RrHCTtal 
S - j l Conntrair t BeultnM 
t».-j* Ofli—men! & IHXIBTUI - Pm*r> 
Lt.-yi Con^trMll Inajdm- T r w r n 

3364 ,184 

876.628 
44,580 

1283 
4 286 675 

3,364.184 
576,628 
44.580 

1.2S3 
45 86.675 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACTUAL PJM-BILLED TRANSMISSION SERVICE EXPENSES BY MONTH IQlrtcl Charofs) - Rgsimfflial Only 

Qummnd Campont/tti 
1 NetwoiV Transmission Service Charge 
2 NelworV Transmission Service Charge - Cal Of^ion 
3 Seams Ebrenslion Cosl Assignment - SECA Can Opuin 
* Reao/ve Supcty ana VcSage Comrol Irom Generamn Sources Service 
5 Reaclnc Services Chaiges 
6 Black Stan Service 
7 Transmission Losses (PoinMo-Poinl) Ctedts 
B Non-Firm Poinl-lo-Pomt Transmission Service Credils 
9 Transmission Enhancemenl Charges 
10 PJM Scnedule 13 Eipansion Cost Recovery Mechanism 
11 PJM Customer Payment Detautts 
12 Total Demand Components 

1*1 

71,9*5 
29.62B 

629 

[15) 
1.57* 

July 
m i 

IE) 
Svpttmbfr 

301) 

IF) 
OcteMr 

j o i i 

IGI 
havtmbar 

1011 

(D 
Jnuiry 

Ml< 

71.9*S 
29,628 

629 

115) 
1.574 

Erwyy Componmtt 
13 RelialaUy First Coiooiation Charge (RFC) 
14 PJM System Control and Dispatch Sen/ice 

Transmission Owner SOiedtiling. System Conirol and Drspatch Service 
Regulation and Frequency Response Service 
Day Aneao ScMOuEng Reserve 
Ope rat ing Reserve - Supplemental Reserwt Service 

Day Ahead 
Real Time (Balancing) 
Synchronous Condensing Charge 

Operating Reserve - Spmnmg Reserve Service 
North American Eleclnc Retabibty Corporation Charge (NERC) 
PJM West TransiUon Charge 
Non-Synchronized Reserve 
V.ichigan-Ontano Phase Angle Regulators 
Tolal Energy Components 
Total 

15 

25 

27 

3,820 
80,512 
16,509 
64.811 

2.539 

43,8*1 
26.1*1 

5 
15.326 
2.671 

3*6 
9*1 

3.820 
E0.512 
16.509 
64,811 

2,539 

43.841 
26.141 

5 
15.326 
2,671 

3*6 
9*1 

257.462 257.462 
5 372.576 S - S - s - s - 5 - s - s - s - s - s - s - s 372.576 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
NET METERING EXPENSES BY MONTH 

(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) 
May June July August Seplembei October NovembeiDecember January February March April Total 

a. Description 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2014 2014 2014 ZOU Year-to-date 

1 Residential S io,303 s 10.303 
2 Small Commercial & Industrial s 173.808 s 173.808 
3 Large Commerciaf S indusir ia i - Primary S 46,331 s 46.S3I 
A Large Commercial & Industrial - Transmission S 

5 TOTAL NET METERING EXPENSE S 231.042 S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S 231,042 

n 
Q a c 
n 
CJ 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
KWH SALES BY MONTH 

Lint ho-

IM 
M l , 
1011 

ffil 
J m 
1911 

(CI 
- M l 
1013 

P i 
AuguA 

1011 

I B 
ScpCHTfiCf 

1011 

P I 
O d o t w 

1011 

m 
Nvv u i iter 

1011 

IKI 

101] 

n 
J jnu i ry 

1014 

(J) 
F tb ruvy 

1014 

im 
u i r cn 
1014 

Aprf 
» M 

(«> 
T a U 

Rusttfential 

2 

3 

A c u a l KWH S a ! « S £ U 

L e a ' NeE Uelenng 

Less S n o n x r s 

£58.646.511 

434 024 2 58 

698.648.511 

434 024 256 

A 

s 
6 

Net KWH 

Loss Faeor 

•OAVI :o* Use m Eneigy ASKa^on 

KViV % tot Energy Extiense AlocaXion 

464.824 253 

1 06047331 

502229.734 

76 0 * 

t 06047231 

0 0 * 

108047231 

0 0 * 

1 0BO47231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

108047231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

108047231 

0 0 % 

1 08047231 

0 0 % 

1 08047231 

0 0 % 

1.08047231 

0 0 % 

464.824.253 

Smal l Commerc ia l & I n d i a t r ia l 

a 
s 
10 

Actual K'.MH Safes SHec 

Less Net Melenng 

Less Snoopeis 

SOS. 204.652 

693 699 944 

609.204.652 

693.699 944 

i i 

12 

13 

•,t 

Met K W * 

Loss Factor 

KWH tor Use n Energy Afloca^on 

KWH % lor Energy E ipense AJoca'jon 

115.304 706 

108047231 

124.583.544 

19 3 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 . 0 * 

1 06047231 

0 0 * 

1.08047231 

0 0 * 

1 0804723'. 

0 0 * 

1 08047231 

0 0 % 

1 08047231 

0 0 % 

1 08047231 

0 0 % 

1 05047231 

0 0 % 

115,304.708 

L v g e C o m m c r c t a l & Indus t r ia l - Pr imary 

15 

16 

17 

Actual K V . H Sales B U M 

Less Net Vetenng 

Less Snoooers 

506.328.060 

496 644 540 

506.328.660 

4 9 6 6 4 4 645 

IE 

19 

20 

21 

Ne ; m w 

L o t s Factor 

K W H tor U s * in Energy AJocation 

KWH % lor Energy E icense SJocatwn 

9.663.520 

1 05364821 

10.203,024 

1 6 * 

1 05364821 

0 0 * 

105364821 

0 0 * 

105364821 

oo* 

1 05364821 

0 0 K 

1 05364621 

0 0 % 

106364621 

0 0 * 

1 05364821 

0 0 * 

10S364621 

0 0 * 

1 05364821 

0 0 % 

1 05364821 

0 0 * 

105364821 

0 . 0 * 

9.663,520 

Large C o m m e r c i a l L I n d u s u i a l - T ransmiss ion 

22 

23 

A c u a l Sales E l e d 

Less SnoEpers 

555 26S.90O 

548 478 900 

555269.900 

S45 476 S0C 

2 i 

25 

26 

27 

Net XV.H 

Loss factor 

K W H lor Use t t Energy Atocaaon 

K W H % lo i Energy Excense AJocamn 

6.791,000 

1 0268241 

6.973.162 

1 , 1 * 

1 0266241 

0 0 * 

1 0266241 

O O S 

1 0268241 

0 0 * 

1 0268241 

0 0 % 

10268241 

0 0 * 

1 0268241 

0 0 * 

10268241 

0 0 * 

10268241 

0 0 % 

1 C265241 

0 0 % 

10268241 

0 0 * 

1 0266241 

0 0 * 

6.791,000 

To ta l 

2£ 

25 

30 

ActLal KV.H Safes SSec 

Less Net Uetenng 

Less Snoroers 

2.769.651,123 

2173.047 642 

2,769.651.123 

2 173.047.642 

31 Net K-.W 5Sf t603 46-. 

32 KV.H (or Use m Energy Mocabon 643 989 464 643 9B5 464 



Line 

No. Month 

1 May 2013 

2 June 

3 July 

4 August 

5 September 

6 October 

7 NovemOer 

8 December 

9 January 2014 

10 February 

11 March 

12 Apnl 

13 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

OVERJtUNDERl COLLECTIONS BY MONTH 

(A) (D) 
Total 

Overf(Under) Interest on 
Interest Weighting Factor Collection Over/(Under] 

Rate 1 number cat months) |2) Total (1) Collection 

5 25% 

5.00% 

4.75% 

4.50% 

4 50% 

4.50% 

4 50% 

4.75% 

4.50% 

4 50% 

4.75% 

5 25% 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

S (558,397) ! (46.416) 

I I ! W 'Gl <") <l) (J) (K) (L) 
R e s l d e t 1 t i a l | Small Comm. & industrial | Large Comm. & Industrial - Primary | Urge Comm. & Industrial • T r a ^ ^ T I 

Interest On Interest on 
Overf(Under) Over/(Under) Over/(Under) Overf(Under) Over7(Under) 

Collection Collection Collection Collection Collection 

Interest on 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

Over/fUnder) 

Collection 

Interest on 
Over/(Under) 

Collection 

(669.695) S (72.293) 352,104 S 29.268 (40,438) S (3.361) (368) S (30) 

S (556.397) S (46.416) $ (869.695) S (72.293) S 352.104 S 29.268 S (40,438) S (3.361) S (368) S 

(1) From Schedule 2, Lines 8,15, 20 or 25 tor the respective montn ana rate group. 

(2) The interest calculation uses the over(under) collections shown in columns E. G. I. or K umes the interest rate in column (A) diwded Oy 12 to obtain tne montnty interest amount 
The monthly amount calculateQ then is multiplied Dy the numcer ot months in column (B). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30, 2014 

Residential 

Month 

May 2013 

June 2013 

July 2013 

August 2013 

September 2013 

October 2013 

November 2013 

December 2013 

January 2014 

February 2014 

March 2014 

April 2014 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charge Revenues 

3.192.354 

(B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tat) (1) 

3.004.476 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (3) 

54.081 

3.192.854 3.004.476 54.081 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.000149495 S/KWH (2) 

73,027 (5) 

73.027 

(E) 

Net TSC -1 Revenue (4) 

2,877.368 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

S 2.877.368 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT) 
|2] Apnl 30,2013 over(ufiaer) collect/on. induding appiieable interest, dividefl by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2013 - 2014 application penod. 
(3) Residential MFC .018. Small Commercial and indusinal ,0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (O) less Column E lor the respedive month. 
(5) Apnl 30, 2012 over(under) collecuon. induding applicable inlerest. dividefl By the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2012 - May 2013 application penoG. 

-a w 
m o 

ID 3-
a a 

a i 
^ O l 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30, 2014 

Small C&l 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Month 
Gross Transmission 

Service Charqe Revenues 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.003436625) S/KWH Net TSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 1,491.970 1 <03,94< 1.404 - (5) 

• 1—I 

1.402.540 

June 2013 0 

July 2013 - - 0 

August 2013 - - 0 

September 2013 - 0 

October 2013 - 0 

November 2013 - 0 

December 2013 0 

January 2014 0 

February 2014 - - 0 

March 2014 0 

April 2014 0 

S 1.491.970 S 1,403.944 S 1.404 s S 1.402.540 

(1) Column (B) umes (1-GRT) 
(2) Apnl 30, 2013 over(ijnder) collection, including applicable inserest. divided Dy the Projectefl Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the 2013 - 2014 application penod. 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) tess Column E tor the respective montn. 
(5) Apnl 30. 2012 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to Customers lor the June 2012 - May 2013 application penod. 

<D CD 

2. Jo 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2C13 to April 30, 2014 

Large C&l - Pr imary 

Month 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charqe Revenues 

<B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

<E) 

Net TSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 W,275 51,073 - (5) 51,073 

June 2013 - 0 

July 2013 0 

August 2013 0 

September 2013 0 

October 2013 0 

November 2013 0 

December 2013 - 0 

January 2014 - 0 

February 2014 0 

March 2014 - 0 

April 2014 - 0 

S 54.275 S 51.073 S S S 51.073 

(1) Column (B) times (1-GRT] 
(2) Apnl 30, 2013 overjunfler) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the 2013 - 2014 applicaion penod. 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and industrial .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column E (or the respective month. 
(5) Apnl 30.2012 overfunder) collection, induding applicable interest, Qivioed lay ihe Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 • May 2013 application penod. 

" c 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2013 to April 30,2014 

Large C&l • Transmission 

Month 

(A) 

Gross Transmission 
Service Charge Revenues 

(B) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) 

(C) 

Transmission Service 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) 

(D) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

<E) 

Net TSC • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2013 972 915 - (5) 915 

June 2013 0 

July 2013 - - 0 

August 2013 - 0 

September 2013 - 0 

October 2013 - 0 

November 2013 - 0 

December 2013 0 

January 2014 - - 0 

February 2014 - 0 

March 2014 0 

April 2014 0 

S 972 S 915 S S S 915 

(1) Column (B) limes (1-GRT) 
(2) Apnl 30, 2013 over(under) collection, including applicable interest, divided Oy the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers (or the 2013 -2014 application penod. 
(3) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(4) Column (C) less Column (0) less Column E lor the respectrve month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over(under) collecton, induding applicable inlerest. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - May 2013 application penod. 

-o » 
fi) o 
ID 3-
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A en 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

E F F E C T O N T H E O V E F U ( U N D E R ) C O L L E C T I O N B A L A N C E 

F o r T h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2013 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2014 

(A) (B) (C) ID) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) 

| Total I Residential | Small Comm. S Industrial | Lange Comm. & Industrial - Primary | Large Comm. & Industrial - Transmission | 

Une 
No. Month 

(Rafundy 
Recovery (1) 

Overr(Under) 
Balance 

12) 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery ( t ) 

Over/(Under) 
Balance 

(2) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

Over/IUnder) 
Balance 

(2) 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery (1) 

Overfl Under) 
Balance 

(4) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (1) 

OverWJnder) 
Balance 

(4) 

1 Balance - May 1,2013(3) S 9.713,385 S (1.128,821) S 4,868,128 S 600.013 S S. 374,065 

3 May 2013 S 73.027 9.786.412 S 73.027 (1,055.794) S 4.S63.128 S 600.013 S 5,374.065 

3 June 2013 9,786.412 s (1.055.794) s 4,668.128 s 600,013 S 5.374.065 

4 July 2013 - 9.786.412 s (1.055.794) s 4,868.128 s 600.013 s 5.374.065 

5 August 2013 9.786.412 s (1.055,794) s 4.868,128 s 600.013 s 5.374,065 

6 Sepiembet 2013 9.786.412 s - (1.055.794) s 4,868,128 s 600.013 s 5.374,065 

7 Oeiober 2013 9,786.412 s (1.055.794) s 4.868.128 s 600,013 s 5.374.065 

8 November 2013 9,786.412 s (1.055.794) s 4.868,128 s 600.013 s 5,374.065 

9 December 2013 9.786.412 s (1.055.794) s 4,868,128 s 600.013 s 5.374.06S 

10 January 2014 9.786,412 s (1,055.794) s - 4,668.128 s 600,013 s 5.374.065 

11 February 2014 9,786,412 s (1.055.794) s 4.668.128 s 600,013 s 5,374,065 

12 March 2014 9.786.412 s (1,055,794) s 4.868.126 s 600.013 s 5,374.065 

13 Apnl 2014 9.786.412 s (1,055.794) s 4,868,128 s 600,013 s 5.374,065 

14 S 73.027 S 9.786.412 s 73.027 S (1.055.794) s S 4.866.128 s - S 600.013 s • S 5.374.065 

(1) F mm Schedule 6. Column (D). for the respective montn end rate group. 

(2) Calculated ussng Line 1. Columns |B). (D). (F). (H) or(J) less the (RefundyRecovery for Uie 
respective monlh in Columns (A). (C). (E). (G) or (I), respecuvety. 

(3) The over(under) coliedion, induding applicable interest, at Apnl 30, 2013, as set forth on Schedule A, 
Line 5 for the respective rale group, ol the Company's Final Transmission Service Charge Rate Filing 
(M-2013-2361630) daied May 20. 2013. Large Coromerdat and Industrial Primary and Transmission 
overt under) is obtained from the reconciliation filing M-2012-2302811. filed May 17.2013. schedule 1. 
line 8 plus schedule 7. line 14. 

(4) Per Commission Orrjer lo hold ine refund of overtonecoon for Large Commercial and Industrial customers a l Docket No, M-20n-2239805 the amounts are shown but will nol be refunded. 
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from: (810) 774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA f ^ £ | ^ 

SHIP TO: (717)772.7777 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 01 JUL 13 
ActWgt: 1.0 LB 
CAD: 10430BB16/1NET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Rof# PER 205 734268 
Invoice it 
PO# 
Dept# 

155* 7961 2997 6740 
0201 

EN MDTA 

TUE-02 JUL10:30A 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PAUS 

MDT 

After printing this label; 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place labfel in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with 
the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in 
excess of S100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, 
document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value 
of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of 
SI00 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, 
negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedcx.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 7/1/2013 


